

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-269	0 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Grant Award - Teacher Residency Ca - Talent Department	apacity Program
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/18/2018		In control:	Senior Business Officer	
On agenda:	1/9/2019		Final action:	1/9/2019	
Enactment date:	1/9/201	19	Enactment #:	19-0024	
Title:	Acceptance by the Board of Education of a Grant Award - Teacher Residency Capacity Program (Special Education), No. TRC 24, from the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing, in the amount of \$50,000.00, for the development and support of a Special Education Teacher Residency Program, via the Talent Department, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, for the period November 26, 2018 through June 30, 2023.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 18-2690 Grant Award - Teacher Residency Capacity Program - Talent Department				
Contact:	Tara.Gard@ousd.org				
Date	Ver. A	ction By	Acti	on	Result
1/9/2019	1 B	Board of Education		pted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Acceptance by the Board of Education of a Grant Award - Teacher Residency Capacity Program (Special Education), No. TRC 24, from the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing, in the amount of \$50,000.00, for the development and support of a Special Education Teacher Residency Program, via the Talent Department, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, for the period November 26, 2018 through June 30, 2023.